CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
October 14, 2014

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2014

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association
Annual Conference
Sandusky, Ohio

Ohio Preservation Council
Quaterly Meeting
Oberlin, Ohio

Intermuseum Conservation Association
OMA Mold Prevention and Remediation Workshop
Canton, Ohio

Conservation Center for Art and Historical Artifacts
Managing and Preserving Architectural Records
Buffalo, New York

Ohio Library Council
Diversity Committee Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Central Chapter Conference
Worthington, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2014 Convention and Expo
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Detect, Defuse, Delight Seminar
Parma, Ohio

Government Finance Officers Association
Annual Governmental GAAP Update
Cleveland, Ohio

DATE

9/17/14 - 9/19/14

9/18/14

9/8/14

7/16/14 7/17/14

8/29/14

5/1/14

10/8/14 - 10/10/14

9/9/14

11/6/14

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Elizabeth Bardossy

Elizabeth Bardossy

Stacie Brisker

Jaime Declet

Diana Devore

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Diane Hill

Carrie Krenicky

REPORT C

AMOUNT

260.00

48.72

73.75

375.00

142.24

139.44

140.00

10.95

135.00



ITEM

International Federation of Library Association
World Library and Information Congress
Lyon, France

Ohio Library Council
Facilitation Skills Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

8/14/14 - 8/22/14

8/21/14

SUMMARY
SEPTEMBER
$5,383.20
0.00
0.00
0.00

$5,383.20

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Cindy Lombardo

Timothy Murdock

YEAR TO DATE

$57,308.08
16,930.09
3,201.93
3,680.69

$81,120.79

AMOUNT

3,833.10

225.00

$5,383.20



