CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT C

Finance Committee

October 14, 2014

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2014

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Government Finance Officers Association Annual Conference Sandusky, Ohio	9/17/14 - 9/19/14	Laura Armstrong	260.00
Ohio Preservation Council Quaterly Meeting Oberlin, Ohio	9/18/14	Elizabeth Bardossy	48.72
Intermuseum Conservation Association OMA Mold Prevention and Remediation Workshop Canton, Ohio	9/8/14	Elizabeth Bardossy	73.75
Conservation Center for Art and Historical Artifacts Managing and Preserving Architectural Records Buffalo, New York	7/16/14 7/17/14	Stacie Brisker	375.00
Ohio Library Council Diversity Committee Meeting Columbus, Ohio	8/29/14	Jaime Declet	142.24
Ohio Library Council Central Chapter Conference Worthington, Ohio	5/1/14	Diana Devore	139.44
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo Columbus, Ohio	10/8/14 - 10/10/14	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	140.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Detect, Defuse, Delight Seminar Parma, Ohio	9/9/14	Diane Hill	10.95
Government Finance Officers Association Annual Governmental GAAP Update Cleveland, Ohio	11/6/14	Carrie Krenicky	135.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
International Federation of Library Association World Library and Information Congress Lyon, France	8/14/14 - 8/22/14	Cindy Lombardo	3,833.10
Ohio Library Council Facilitation Skills Seminar Columbus, Ohio	8/21/14	Timothy Murdock	225.00
TOTAL			\$5,383.20

SUMMARY

FUND	SEPTEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$5,383.20	\$57,308.08
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	16,930.09
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	0.00	3,201.93
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	3,680.69
TOTAL	\$5,383.20	\$81,120.79